
 

Section CPIO  First Appellate Authority 

Admn. I  

 

 

 

 

Section Officer 

Gurpreet Singh 

gsmatharu.19@gov.in 

23385023;  

Room No. 412A Shastri Bhawan 

 

Under Secretary  

Bhoopendra Singh Bisht 

bhoopender.singh@gov.in 

23385023;  

Room No. 412A Shastri Bhawan 

Coordination 

 

 

 

 

Section Officer 

Arun Kumar 

arunk.g061401@gov.in 

23385023;  

Room No. 412A Shastri Bhawan 

 

Under Secretary  

Bhoopendra Singh Bisht 

bhoopender.singh@gov.in 

23385023;  

Room No. 412A Shastri Bhawan  

Admn.II 

 

 

 

 

Section Officer 

Prashant Bhardwaj 

prashant.bhardwaj78@gov.in 

23386009;  

Under Secretary  

Rakhi Biswas 

rakhi.biswas@gov.in 

23074187;  

Room No. 438A Shastri Bhawan 

 

Leg.I 

 

 

 

 

 

Superintendent  

Sanjeev Kumar 

sanjeev.kmr10@gov.in 

23386931;  

Room No. 404B Shastri 

Bhawan 

 

Branch Officer 

Arti Chopra, ALC 

arti.chopra@nic.in 

23384065; 

Room No. 419B Shastri 

Bhawan 

        

                        

Leg. II 

 

 

 

 

 

Superintendent  

Ranjani Raman 

ranjani.raman@gov.in 

23382156;  

Room No. 401D Shastri Bhawan 

 

Under Secretary 

Rachna 

rachna.12@gov.in 

23385456;  

Room No. 403D Shastri 

Bhawan 

 

Leg III 

 

 

 

 

Superintendent  

Latha Kumari Antherjanam 

latha.kumari@gov.in 

23382923;  

Room No. 401D Shastri Bhawan 

 

Branch Officer 

Shri. G. Panmei, ALC 

g.panmei@gov.in 

23073497;  

Room No. 416 Shastri Bhawan 

Parliament 

 

 

 

 

 

Section Officer 

Abhishek Katara 

abhishek.katara19@gov.in 

23384054;  

Room No. 401D Shastri Bhawan 

 

Branch Officer 

Akhileshwar Kumar Dwivedi, 

Asst. LC 

akdwivedi.19@gov.in 

23070013;  

Room No. 427 Shastri Bhawan 

mailto:rakhi.biswas@gov.in


IFD and 

B&A 

 

 

 

 

Section Officer 

Gajendra Singh 

gajendra.s@nic.in 

23073831;  

Room No. 401D Shastri Bhawan 

 

Deputy Secretary 

Shri Sunil Kumar Jain 

sunil.jain66@nic.in 

23382792;  

Rom No. 427 Shastri Bhawan 

 

Correction 

& ICU 

 

 

 

 

Section Officer 

Jatin Kumar   

jatin.kumar@gov.in 

23387078;  

Room No. 428 Shastri Bhawan 

Branch Officer 

Deepak Bagsing, Asst LC 

deepak.bagsingh@gov.in 

23389661;  

Room No. 414A Shastri Bhawan 

 

 

GSRO 

 

 

 

 

Section Officer 

Diksha Prakash 

pr.diksha@gov.in 

23380580;  

Room No. 428A Shastri 

Bhawan 

Branch Officer 

Prashant Singh, DLC 

prashant.singh82@gov.in 

23381588;  

Room No. 414A Shastri Bhawan 

 

Publication 

 

 

 

 

Superintendent  

Rajbir Singh 

rajbirmalik.43@gov.in 

23383961;  

Room No. 428A Shastri Bhawan 

 

Branch Officer 

Dr. Bahadur Singh, Ast.LC 

drbahadur.singh@gov.in 

23382181;  

Room No. 414A Shastri Bhawan 

Printing I 

 

 

 

 

Superintendent  

Rajbir Singh 

rajbirmalik.43@gov.in 

23387291 

Room No. 437A Shastri Bhawan 

 

Branch Officer 

B N S V S K Bangarraju, DLC 

bangar.raju@gov.in 

23381588 

Room No. 412D Shastri Bhawan 

 

 Printing II 

 

 

 

 

Superintendent  

Satish Kumar Mishra 

satish.21@gov.in 

23387291 

Room No. 437A Shastri Bhawan 

 

Cash Section  

 

 

 

 

 

Section Officer 

Sarala 

n.sarala@nic.in 

23381683 

Room No. 437 Shastri Bhawan 

 

Under Secretary 

Rakhi Biswas 

rakhi.biswas@gov.in 

23074187 

Room No. 438A Shastri Bhawan 

 

Official 

Language 

 

 

 

 
 

Section Officer 

Deepa Saini 

saini.deepa@gov.in 

23070263 

Room No. 729A Shastri Bhawan 

Branch Officer 

Trilok Sharma,  

trilok.shaaj@nic.in 

23387371 

Room No. 724 Shastri Bhawan 

mailto:jatin.kumar@gov.in
mailto:rakhi.biswas@gov.in


ILDR 

 

 

 

 

Section Officer 

Meesala Padmalatha 

padmalatha.meesala@gov.in 

23384379 

Room No. 412A Shastri 

Bhawan 

 

Branch Officer 

K.K. Sharma, DLC 

kksharma.dle@nic.in 

23385456 

Room No. 403D Shastri Bhawan 

 

RTI Cell 

 

 

 

 

Section Officer 

Diksha Prakash 

pr.diksha@gov.in 

23782134 

Room No. 412C  Shastri 

Bhawan 

 

Director 

P.C. Meena 

prakash.meena@nic.in 

23388007 

Room No. 728 Shastri Bhawan 

 

 


